Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX

(A

GT4 America

PRACTICE SESSION 2 - CLASSIFICATION —

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR/ENTRY TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
1 37 pProAm 1 Ehsa%\ie BELLUARDO (USA) / Jan HEYLEN (BEL) Porsche Cayman CS R 1:31.109 23 24 155.08
236 Sher L et omer o) | Coli MULLAN (USK McLaren 5705 GT4 1:31.311 4 28 0202 0202 154.74
321 POAN 2 | D o e oLy (UsA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 1:31.334 8 20 0225 0023 154.70
4 2% poam 3 s e a Ancrew DAVIS (USH) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 1:31.365 15 23 0256 0031 154.65
519 POAM 4 g o) S EFOOGHE (USA) BIW 4 GT4 1:31.438 14 26 0320 0073 154.53
6 15 POAm 5 g ure U Kenton KOCH (USK Aston Martin Vantage GT4 1:31480 8 24 0371 0042 15445
7 AT POAM 6 e (USA) ) Jason HART (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 1:31.677 5 28 0568 0197 154.12
8 33 POAN 7 e oo toan) vatick GALLAGHER (USA) Aston Martin vantage GT4 1:31702 25 26 0593 0025 154.08
O 82 PO B omeroiven R (USA) | Bl AUBERLEN (USA) BIW 4 GT4 1:31.881 27 28 0772 0179 153.78

10 28*Sier 2y uToER (CAN) { Hany GOTTSACKER (USA) BIW M4 GT4 1:32101 3 20 0992 0220 153.41
11 38 Sher 3 syt ek usa)/ Samanha TAN (CAN) BHW e T4 1:32190 4 25 1081 0089 153.27
12 25 Sher 4 S SARGER (usk) | Cole CRAULO (USA) BUWM4 GT4 1:32.369 17 19 1260 0179 152.97
13 51 PoAm O o e USA)J Roman DE ANGELIS (CAN) PanozEsperante Avezzano  1.32483 9 22 1374 0114 152.78
14 46 Am L D WALRCR, (USA) ! Russell WALKER (USH) Porsche Cayman CS MR 1:32752 26 27 1643 0269 152.34
15 26 % Siher 5 g UL (USH) / Toby GRAHOVEC (USA) BIW 4 GT4 1:32799 5 24 1690 0.047 15226
16 17 Am 2 e o ek DEBOER (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 1:32832 3 23 1723 0033 152.21
17 50 ProAm 10 f e DS/ ian JAVES (USK Panoz Esperante Avezzano 1:32.856 23 25 1747 0024 152.17
1830 PoAm 11 fr e e 0pER (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 1:32.914 22 22 1805 0058 152.07
19 8 Am 3 oo oo (941 ames SOFRONAS (USA) Audi RBLMS GT4 1:33421 8 23 2012 0207 151.73
20 111 Am 1 ChKE o) Ty CLARKE (USA) McLaren 5705 GT4 1:34.266 4 27 3457 1145 149.89
21 69 Am 5 B LoD (CAN) | John TECCE (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 1:34.200 21 26 3490 0033 149.84
22 74 Am 5 I Vincent PEMONTE (US) KT X-Bow 1:35.658 4 26 4549 1350 147.71
233 Am T e ok (USA) | Dan ROGERS (USK McLaren 5705 GT4 1:36.602 17 18 5493 0944 146.27

No. 2, 26 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 28 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Indianapolis Motor Speedway RC

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 3.925 km

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 17:29 Flag 18:30 End: 18:33

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 18:33 Wednesday, September 30, 2020
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